

State of California  
**CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD**  
\* \* \*

**Official Ruling**  
of the  
**Board of Stewards**

**PACIFIC RACING ASSOCIATION**  
(Association)

**September 19, 2008**  
(Date)

**RULING NO. 03**

Trainer **ALBERT M. LENZINI**, who started the horse **BEAMER BEE**, first place finisher in the fifth race at the Alameda County Fair (Pleasanton) on July 3, 2008, is fined the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500.00)\* pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule 1887 (Trainer to Insure Condition of Horse) for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1843 (a) & (d) (Medication, Drugs and Other Substances: more than one approved NSAIDS - Phenylbutazone - 1.08 ug/ml and Flunixin - 28 ng/ml ).

\*Rule 1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed shall be suspended.

CHRB: 242856/01-11  
CASE: 08GG107

\_\_\_\_\_  
Steward

\_\_\_\_\_  
Steward

\_\_\_\_\_  
Steward